
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 2 By Councillor Staniforth for answer 

by the Convener of the Culture and 
Communities Committee at a 
meeting of the Council on 25 October 
2018  

  The council has recently passed a Fair Fringe charter. 

Despite that this Fringe it has been alleged that C Venues 

classes its staff as ‘volunteers’ and pays them only £200 

plus accommodation for working over the festival period. 

Question (1) What is being done to publicise venues that have signed up 

to the Fair Fringe Charter and to make both the public and 

performers aware when a venue has not? 

Answer (1)  

Question  (2) What is being done to ensure that those venues signed up 

to the Fair Fringe Charter adhere to it? 

Answer (2)  
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